ELITE Seamless Rain Gutters, LLC

## 3 YEAR LABOR WARRANTY

The Warranty will cover the original purchaser or homeowner of the Seamless Rain Gutter system installed by ELITE Seamless Rain Gutters, LLC. This is a nontransferable warranty.

The Warranty WILL cover all the labor provided by ELITE Seamless Rain Gutters, LLC to guarantee the Rain Gutter system will function properly without defect. If in the three year labor warranty time frame, improper installation is detected and validated, ELITE Seamless Rain Gutters, LLC will repair or replace the affected areas to customer satisfaction.

The Warranty WILL NOT cover Rain Gutter systems NOT installed by ELITE Seamless Rain Gutters, LLC. The Warranty WILL NOT cover Rain Gutter systems that have signs of homeowner personal neglect or routine maintenance neglect. The Warranty WILL NOT cover Acts of God (ie: Hail, Lightning, Fire, Ice, Etc.)

To initiate a Warranty claim please contact ELITE Seamless Rain Gutters, LLC at 254-338-9608 to schedule for an inspection and to discuss options for solution to issue.

We appreciate your business and your satisfaction is our goal.

Brandon Rice Owner

ELITE Seamless Rain Gutters LLC